Alexander
Bauer
Bradley
Bush
Dole
Gore
McCain
Quayle

Total

Dean

Edwards
Gephardt
Graham

Kerry

Kucinich
LaRouche
Lieberman
Moseley Braun

Total

Biden
Clinton
Dodd
Edwards
Gravel
Kucinich
Obama
Richardson

Brownback
Cox
Gilmore
Giuliani
Huckabee
Hunter
McCain
Paul
Romney
Tancredo
Thompson

Total

Individual Contributions to Presidential Candidates by Size of Contribution
Through March 31, 1999

Total Contributions
from Individuals

$657,150
$1,368,886
$4,301,932
$7,474,082
$669,753
$8,881,976
$1,678,335
$2,030,172

$27,062,286

Individual Contributions
Greater than $200

$653,900

$884,370

$4,187,263

$6,756,539

$619,480

$7,776,691

$1,487,699

$1,231,348

$23,597,290

Percent of
all Individuals
99.51%
64.61%
97.33%
90.40%
92.49%
87.56%
88.64%
60.65%

87.20%

Individual Contributions
of $1,000
$555,000
$528,000
$3,633,000
$5,219,000
$493,000
$6,193,000
$1,065,000
$873,000

$18,559,000

Percent of
all Individuals
84.46%
38.57%
84.45%
69.83%
73.61%
69.73%
63.46%
43.00%

68.58%

Individual Contributions to Presidential Candidates by Size of Contribution
Through March 31, 2003

Total Contributions

from Individuals
$2,932,261
$7,405,935
$3,353,928
$1,092,161
$7,507,390
$173,080
$3,722,573
$2,961,023
$72,450

$29,220,801

Individual Contributions
Greater than $200

$2,104,078
$7,154,462
$3,122,830
$1,082,799
$7,019,916

$93,473

$1,707,018
$2,837,496

$67,771

$25,189,843

Percent of
all Individuals
71.76%
96.60%
93.11%
99.14%
93.51%
54.01%
45.86%
95.83%
93.54%

86.21%

Individual Contributions
$1,000 or More
$1,092,876
$6,632,950
$2,782,350
$993,594
$5,984,636
$55,544
$132,490
$2,656,150
$55,000

$20,385,590

Percent of

all Individuals
37.27%
89.56%
82.96%
90.98%
79.72%
32.09%
3.56%
89.70%
75.91%

69.76%

Individual Contributions to Presidential Candidates by Size of Contribution
Through March 31, 2007

Total Contributions
from Individuals
$2,086,290
$25,818,302
$3,748,257
$14,029,434
$34,670
$357,220
$25,706,055
$6,186,932

$1,272,349
$12,107
$172,540
$15,975,547
$526,957
$472,151
$13,375,383
$638,489
$20,841,938
$1,180,036
$314,628

$132,749,286

Individual Contributions
Greater than $200

$1,994,775

$23,557,769

$3,662,223

$11,989,486

$24,808

$116,918

$19,932,745

$5,580,540

$519,917
$7,750
$154,325
$15,803,711
$472,374
$397,470
$11,184,528
$389,949
$20,555,812
$264,190
$308,271

$116,917,561

Percent of
all Individuals
95.61%
91.24%
97.70%
85.46%
71.55%
32.73%
77.54%
90.20%

40.86%
64.02%
89.44%
98.92%
89.64%
84.18%
83.62%
61.07%
98.63%
22.39%
97.98%

88.07%

Individual Contributions
$1,000 or More

$1,837,249

$22,184,846

$3,415,868

$10,750,679

$2,000

$70,118

$17,451,709

$4,696,714

$388,686
$0
$142,750
$13,469,528
$407,575
$326,350
$10,171,726
$296,900
$19,296,532
$142,100
$276,504

$105,327,834

Percent of

all Individuals
88.06%
85.93%
91.13%
76.63%
5.77%
19.63%
67.89%
75.91%

30.55%

0.00%
82.73%
84.31%
77.34%
69.12%
76.05%
46.50%
92.59%
12.04%
87.88%

79.34%

Individual Contributions
of $2,000
$526,000
$4,744,000
$1,978,000
$828,000
$3,894,000
$26,000
$12,000
$1,730,000
$40,000

$13,778,000

Individual Contributions
of $2,300

$998,200

$17,277,600

$2,182,700

$4,942,700

$0

$23,000

$10,057,900

$3,312,000

$94,300

$46,000
$7,794,700
$285,200
$140,300
$4,533,300
$131,100
$6,502,100
$29,900
$167,900

$58,518,900

Percent of

all Individuals
17.94%
64.06%
58.98%
75.81%
51.87%
15.02%
0.32%
58.43%
55.21%

47.15%

Percent of

all Individuals
47.85%
66.92%
58.23%
35.23%
0.00%

6.44%
39.13%
53.53%

7.41%

0.00%
26.66%
48.79%
54.12%
29.72%
33.89%
20.53%
31.20%

2.53%
53.36%

44.08%



